



# Nagreeka CAPITAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

REGD. OFFICE : 18, B. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 001, INDIA  
Ph. : 2210-8828, 2248-4922/4943, Fax : 91-33-22481693, E-mail : sushil@nagreeka.com

Ref.: NCIL/SE/2023-24

Date - 15/11/2023

To The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Department <b>BSE Ltd.</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Fort Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip code : - <b>532895</b>	To The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Department <b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</b> Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip Code : <b>NAGREEKCAP</b>
---	---

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement under Regulation 47(1) (B) of the SEBI Regulation, 2015**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half-year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 as published in the following newspapers: -

1. The Echo of India (English Newspaper) dated 15/11/2023
2. Arthik Lipi (Regional Newspaper) dated 15/11/2023

We request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Nagreeka Capital & Infrastructure Ltd

Digitally signed  
by AFRIN  
Date: 2023.11.15  
14:55:46 +05'30'

Afrin  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



**Encl.: As stated above**

JAINCO PROJECTS (INDIA) LIMITED			
Regd. Office : 2, CLIVE GHAT STREET, ROOM NO. 4, 4TH FLOOR, KOLKATA-700001			
CIN : L40300WB1991PLC053444 Email - jaincoai@gmail.com			
Extracts of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year ended 30/09/2023			
Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs/Amount)		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1. Total Income	2.96	5.83	5.76
2. Net Profit/(Loss) (before Tax, E & EI)	0.21	(3.36)	0.08
3. Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after E & EI)	0.21	(3.36)	0.08
4. Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (after E & EI)	0.21	(3.36)	0.08
5. Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6. Equity Share Capital	0.21	(3.36)	0.08
7. Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)			
(1) Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00
(2) Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR), 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) & companies website (www.jainco.in)  
2. E & EI used above denotes exceptional and/or extraordinary items.

For Jainco Projects (India) Limited  
Sumit Bhanasi  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00361918  
Date : 14.11.2023  
Place : Kolkata

KINETIC IMPEX LIMITED					
CIN: L51909WB1989PLC039455					
Regd. Office: 220, Grand Road, R. C. Cross, Sector 1, Kolkata-700017					
CIN: L51909WB1989PLC039455					
Phone: 033-2529796, Email: kinetico@kinetico.com					
Website: www.kinetico.com					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2023 (Amount in Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023
1.	Income from Operations	44.10	41.74	325.91	44.10
2.	Other Income	2.57	3.52	3.57	7.72
3.	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after E & EI)	47.67	45.26	329.48	51.82
4.	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after E & EI)	39.57	34.57	335.44	39.57
5.	Profit/(Loss) after Tax (after E & EI)	39.57	34.57	335.44	39.57
6.	Equity Share Capital	39.57	34.57	141.02	39.57
7.	Reserve	9.96	8.70	34.09	9.96
8.	Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax)	29.61	25.89	101.28	29.61
9.	Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax)	29.61	25.89	101.28	29.61
10.	Other Comprehensive Income			415.48	
11.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after Tax)	29.61	25.89	516.76	29.61
12.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	104.00	104.00	104.00	104.00
13.	Other Equity				
14.	Earnings Per Share (For continuing & discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
(a) Basic	2.85	2.49	9.74	2.98	2.61
(b) Diluted	2.85	2.49	9.74	2.98	2.61

Notes:  
1. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 and with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and under amendment thereunder.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2023.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2023.  
4. The figure for the previous quarter/period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period presentation.

For Kinetic Impex Limited  
Sd/- (Rajesh Kumar Patwari)  
Chairman  
DIN: 08214123  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2023

BRAHMANAND HINGHAR LIMITED						
CIN - L2948WB1990PLC049290						
Regd. Office : Vill - Chekuasole, P.O. - Jogerdanga, P.S. - Goaltore, Dist - Paschim Medinipur, W.B. - 721121						
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	29.89	32.63	22.14	62.52	93.73
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) on ordinary activities after tax (after extraordinary items)	2.11	5.66	128.25	7.77	129.29
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	2.11	5.66	128.25	7.77	129.29
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	234.69	5.66	350.70	240.35	353.74
5.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	700.09	700.09	700.09	700.09	700.09
6.	Other Equity as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	2,440.32	2,440.32	2,127.23	2,440.32	2,127.23
7.	Earnings Per Share (For continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹5/- each)					
Basic :		0.02	0.04	0.90	0.06	0.92
Diluted :		0.02	0.04	0.90	0.06	0.92

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation have been approved by Board of Directors at its meetings held on November 14, 2023.  
3. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of financing and there are no separate reportable segments identified as per IND AS - 108 - Segment Reporting.  
4. The figure for the previous quarter/period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Brahmanand Hinghar Ltd.  
Sd/- (Parin Mittal)  
Managing Director & CFO  
DIN - 07052211  
Place : Jamshedpur  
Date : 14.11.2023

NAGREEKA CAPITAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED						
Regd. Off. : 18, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001						
Phone: 91-33-22108628, 22484922 / 4943, Fax: 91-33-22481693, E-mail: compsect.ncil@nagreeka.com						
Website: www.nagreeka.com, CIN: L65999WB194PLC065725						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs except EPS)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023
		30th SEPT. 2023	30th JUNE 2023	30th SEPT. 2023	30th SEPT. 2022	
1.	Total Income From Operation	971.80	1354.94	415.49	2326.74	2183.61
2.	Other Income	-	-	-	-	52.81
3.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Item)	280.79	177.94	105.15	458.73	182.12
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	212.82	134.35	79.77	347.17	147.22
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	212.84	134.35	79.77	346.99	147.22
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- each)	630.77	630.77	630.77	630.77	630.77
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	(1708.94)
8.	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) -	1.69	1.06	0.63	2.75	1.17

NOTE:  
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee at its meeting and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held today, i.e. 14/11/2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. The same information are available on the Company Website i.e. www.nagreeka.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Sushil Patwari  
Chairman  
Place : Kolkata  
Date: 14th November 2023

NAGREEKA EXPORTS LIMITED						
(Three Star Export House Recognized by Govt. of India)						
Regd. Off. : 18, R. N. Mukherjee Road, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700001						
Phone : 2210 8828, 2248 4922/4943, Fax: 91-33-22481693, E-mail: sushil@nagreeka.com						
Website: www.nagreeka.com, CIN: L18101WB1989PLC046387						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED Un Audited		HALF YEAR ENDED Un Audited		YEAR ENDED Audited
		30th Sep' 2023	30th June 2023	30th Sep' 2023	30th Sep' 2022	
1.	Total Income From Operations	13,748.13	13,033.84	26,781.97	19,296.17	38,851.25
2.	Other Income	3.17	54.21	28.93	57.38	82.73
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary Items)	239.91	111.58	(569.88)	351.49	(463.20)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary Items)	239.91	111.58	(569.88)	351.49	(463.20)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) on Ordinary Activities after Tax (after exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	211.23	125.49	(564.22)	336.72	(362.20)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	157.89	148.25	(504.87)	306.14	(551.26)
7.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- each)	625.50	625.50	625.50	625.50	625.50
8.	Other Equity					10,479.55
9.	EPS for the period (Rs.) (After Extra-Ordinary Items)					
Basic -		1.69	1.00	(4.51)	2.69	(2.90)
Diluted -		1.69	1.00	(4.51)	2.69	(2.90)

NOTE:  
1. The above Unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2023.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

By order of the Board  
Sd/-  
Sushil Patwari  
(Chairman)  
DIN : 00023980  
Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14th November 2023

PRISMO (INDIA) LIMITED					
Reg Office: Commerce House, 2A, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 8th Floor, Room No. 5A, Kolkata - 700013, Email: prismoindia@gmail.com, Website: www.prismoindia.com					
Tel: (033) 2248 9731, CIN : L51504WB1983PLC035806					
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2023. (Rs. IN LACS)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 30.09.23 (Un-audited)	3 Months ended 30.06.23 (Note-5)	3 Months ended 30.09.22 (Note-6)	Year to date 31.03.23 (Audited)
		1.	Total Income from operations	-	-
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.35)	(1.39)	(0.24)	(3.35)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.35)	(1.39)	(0.24)	(3.35)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.07)	(1.67)	(0.24)	(3.35)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax))	-	-	-	-
6.	Equity Share Capital	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7.	Basic and Diluted Earning per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	(0.44)	(0.68)	(0.10)	(1.37)

NOTES:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.cseindia.com) and Company's website www.prismoindia.com

For Prismo (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Ramesh Sureka  
(Director)  
DIN:01310314  
Place : Kolkata  
Date : November 14, 2023

DHANASHREE ELECTRONICS LTD						
Registered Office: Block EP & GP, Plot No.XI-16, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091						
Email : info@rashmlighting.com, Website : www.rashmlighting.com, Phone no. : (033) 2357 3617, Fax No. : (033) 4022 4036						
CIN NO. L31103WB1987PLC042594						
Statement of Standalone / consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 30/09/2022 (Rs. in Lacs/Amount)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year to date figure for Current Period 30.09.2023	Year to date figure for the previous year 30.09.2022
	3 months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figure for Current Period 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)		
I Revenue From Operations	1,519.03	1,498.89	1,132.48	3,017.92	2,606.61	4,937.63
II Other Income	503.65	0.97	1.53	506.62	2.97	1,533.23
III Total Income (III)	2,022.68	1,499.86	1,134.01	3,524.54	2,609.58	6,470.87
IV Expenses						
Cost of Materials Consumed	1,390.64	1,262.07	440.59	2,652.71	841.00	4,534.27
Depreciation and amortisation expenses	264.36	(183.32)	246.03	81.04	919.00	(232.88)
Employee benefits expense	65.56	68.76	61.50	134.33	121.32	252.19
Finance Costs	70.35	102.53	130.68	172.88	239.89	526.58
Depreciation and amortisation expenses	16.34	14.14	12.22	30.48	22.98	45.56
Other Expenses	103.23	166.06	186.57	269.29	330.19	979.56
Total Expenses (IV)	1,910.48	1,430.24	1,077.59	3,340.73	2,474.39	6,105.28
V Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (I+II-V)	112.20	69.61	56.42	181.81	135.19	365.59
VI Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII Profit/(Loss) before tax	112.20	69.61	56.42	181.81	135.19	365.59
VIII Tax Expense	28.26	16.87	13.81	45.13	27.65	96.59
(1) Current Tax	0.00	0.17	(14.53)	0.17	(15.50)	0.11
(2) Deferred Tax	28.26	17.04	(0.72)	45.30	12.15	96.70
IX Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	83.94	52.57	57.14	136.51	123.04	268.89
X Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XI Tax expenses of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
XII Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (X-XI)	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIII Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+XII)	83.94	52.57	57.14	136.51	123.04	268.89
XIV Other Comprehensive Income						
A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be re classified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
XV Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV) Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	83.94	52.57	57.14	136.51	123.04	268.89
XVI Earnings per equity (For Continuing operation):						
(1) Basic	0.59	0.37	0.40	0.96	0.87	1.89
(2) Diluted	0.59	0.37	0.40	0.96	0.87	1.89
XVII Earnings per equity (for discontinued operation)						
(1) Basic	-	-	-	-	-	-
(2) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes to Financial Results:  
1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board in its meeting held on 14/11/2023 and also Limited Review were carried out by the Statutory Auditors.  
2) Previous period and year ended figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For Dhanashree Electronics Limited  
Sd/-  
Nitesh Toshniwal  
Managing Director  
Date: 14.11.2023  
Place: Kolkata

Statement of Standalone / consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 30/09/2022 (Rs. in Lacs/Amount)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year to date figure for Current Period 30.09.2023	Year to date figure for the previous year 30.09.2022
	3 months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figure for Current Period 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)		
I Revenue From Operations	1,519.03	1,498.89	1,132.48	3,017.92	2,606.61	4,937.63
II Other Income	503.65	0.97	1.53	506.62	2.97	1,533.23
III Total Income (III)	2,022.68	1,499.86	1,134.01	3,524.54	2,609.58	6,470.87
IV Expenses						
Cost of Materials Consumed	1,390.64	1,262.07	440.59	2,652.71	841.00	4,534.27
Depreciation and amortisation expenses	264.36	(183.32)	246.03	81.04	919.00	(232.88)



কলকাতা, বুধবার, ১৫ নভেম্বর, ২০২৩  
Kolkata, Wednesday, November 15, 2023  
Arthik Lipi, Page-3

দমদম উত্তর বিধানসভা কেন্দ্রের সাংসদ সৌগত রায়  
সহ তিরিশ জন কাউন্সিলর দলীয় সভাপতি দের  
ভাইফোঁটা দিলেন অর্থমন্ত্রী চন্দ্রিমা ভট্টাচার্য



বিরাটা & চন্দ্রিমা ভট্টাচার্য মঙ্গলবার বিকেলে সাত্বদ্বিতীয় দিনে দিদির ভূমিকায়, সাংসদ সৌগত রায় সহ ৩০ জন পূর প্রতিনিধিদের ভাইফোঁটা দিয়েছেন। বিরাটা নিমতা জোনাকির শ্যামা পুজোর মঞ্চে। মন্ত্রী চন্দ্রিমা ভট্টাচার্য জানান, নিজের ভাই নেই। দাদা আছে বয়স্ক। আজ দমদম উত্তর বিধানসভার সাংসদ সৌগত রায়, নিউ বারাকপুর এবং উত্তর দমদম পুরসভার পুরুষ কাউন্সিলর, তৃণমূল কংগ্রেসের সভাপতি সহ মোট তিরিশ জনকে ফোঁটা দিলাম। এরাই আমার ভাই দাদা। এদের মঙ্গল কামনা করে নিজে তুণ্ড হলাম। মন্ত্রী চন্দ্রিমা ভট্টাচার্যের হাত থেকে ফোঁটা নিয়ে সাংসদ অধ্যাপক সৌগত রায় বলেন, তাঁর কাছে এটি একটি ব্যতিক্রমী অনুষ্ঠান। তাঁর নিজের বোন বা দিদি নেই, সেখানে চন্দ্রিমাভাই এই ভাইফোঁটা দিয়ে অভাবটা পূরণ করলেন। বিশেষ আনন্দের। আমি অভিভূত। দল একটা পরিবারের মতো। মন্ত্রী চন্দ্রিমা ভট্টাচার্য সাংসদ সহ সকল কাউন্সিলর দের প্রীতি উপহার ও মিষ্টি প্যাকেট তুলে দেন। উত্তর দমদম বিধানসভার বিধায়ক তথা রাজ্যের অর্থমন্ত্রী চন্দ্রিমা ভট্টাচার্য সাত্বদ্বিতীয় দিনে মঙ্গলবার বিকেলে নিমতা জোনাকির শ্যামা পুজোর মন্ডপের বিশাল মঞ্চে। নিউ বারাকপুর এবং উত্তর দমদম পুরসভার পূর্বপ্রধান, কাউন্সিলর সহ এলাকার সভাপতি তৃণমূল সহ মোট তিরিশ জনকে ফোঁটা দিলেন মন্ত্রী চন্দ্রিমা ভট্টাচার্য। মাথায় ধান দুর্বা কপালে চন্দন ও কাপড়ের ফোঁটা দিয়ে বুকে মঙ্গল দীপের স্পর্শ দিয়ে আশীর্বাদ করেন মন্ত্রী। মন্ত্রী চন্দ্রিমা ভট্টাচার্য বলেন প্রতি বছর ফোঁটা দিই। আমার নিজের ভাই নেই। দাদা আছে। মঙ্গলবার শুভ সাত্বদ্বিতীয় দমদম উত্তর বিধানসভা কেন্দ্রের সাংসদ সৌগত রায়, উত্তর দমদম পুরসভার তৃণমূল কংগ্রেসের সভাপতি, দুই চেয়ারম্যান এবং কাউন্সিলর দের ফোঁটা দিলাম। সকলের মঙ্গল কামনা করলাম। একটা আলাদা পরাম তৃণ্ড অনুভব করলাম।

## কিউএস এশিয়া ইউনিভার্সিটি র্যাঙ্কিং ২০২৪-এ পঞ্চম স্থান দখল খড়গপুর আইআইটি

আর্থিক লিপি প্রতিবেদনঃ ২০২৪ সালে কিউএস এশিয়া ওয়ার্ল্ড ইউনিভার্সিটি র্যাঙ্কিংয়ে ভারতের মধ্যে পঞ্চম ও এশিয়ার মধ্যে ৫৯তম স্থান দখল করল ইন্ডিয়ান ইন্সটিটিউট অফ টেকনোলজি খড়গপুর। দেশের প্রথম কোনও আইআইটি কিউএস এশিয়া ইউনিভার্সিটি র্যাঙ্কিংয়ে সেরা ৭ শতাংশে পৌঁছল। সেখানে আইআইটি খড়গপুরের স্কোর ছিল ৫৪.৫। এই তালিকায় এশিয়ার মোট ৮-৫টি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় অন্তর্ভুক্ত রয়েছে। গত বছরের রিপোর্টের তুলনায় এই বছর ৩৭টি নতুন এন্ট্রি হয়েছে। সেখানে চীন থেকে মাত্র ৭টি নতুন এন্ট্রি হয়েছে। চীনের পেকিং বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় এই বছরও তালিকায় শীর্ষে রয়েছে। কিউএস ওয়ার্ল্ড ইউনিভার্সিটি র্যাঙ্কিংয়ে ভারতের ৭টি প্রতিষ্ঠান সেরা ১০০ র্যাঙ্কিংয়ে রয়েছে। এর মধ্যে পাঁচটি হল আইআইটি এবং অন্য দুটি হল বেঙ্গালুরু ইন্ডিয়ান ইন্সটিটিউট অফ সায়েন্স এবং দিল্লি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়। অর্জাজিভিট গবেষণা, অধ্যাপকদের পেপার, কর্মীদের পিএইচডি প্রভৃতির উপর ভিত্তি করে আইআইটি খড়গপুরকে এই র্যাঙ্কিংয়ের মাধ্যমে বেছে নেওয়া হয়েছে।

KINETIC IMPEX LIMITED						
CIN: L15099WB1989PLC046387						
Registered Office: 225, Canal Street, Kolkata-700017						
COP Office: KJ House, 8A, 8B Floor, Shyam Mang, Nagdigha Road, New Delhi-110015						
Phone: 011-25499764, Email: kinetix@kinetix.com						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023						
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		(Amount in INR)
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23	Year Ended 30-Sep-23	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23	Year Ended 30-Sep-23	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Income from Operations	44.10	41.74	325.91	44.10	41.74
2.	Net Income	3.57	3.72	3.57	3.72	3.72
3.	Total Income (F+I)	47.67	45.46	329.48	47.82	45.46
4.	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (E+IV-A)	39.57	34.57	135.44	39.57	34.57
5.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Profit/(Loss) before tax (VI-VI-1)	39.57	34.57	141.02	40.91	35.84
7.	Tax expense	9.96	8.70	34.09	9.96	8.70
8.	Profit/(Loss) after tax (VII-VII)	29.61	25.89	106.93	30.95	27.14
9.	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VIII-VIII)	29.61	25.89	101.28	30.95	27.14
10.	Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX-IX)	29.61	25.89	101.28	30.95	27.14
11.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII-XIV) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	29.61	25.89	516.76	30.95	27.14
12.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	104.00	104.00	104.00	104.00	104.00
13.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Earning Per Share from continuing operations (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (a/b)	2.85	2.49	9.74	2.98	2.61
15.	(a/c) Diluted	2.85	2.49	9.74	2.98	2.61

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14.11.2023

ANTARCTICA LIMITED						
Regd. Office: 1A, Vidyasagar Street, Kolkata-700009						
CIN: NO-122219WB1991PLC051949						
Fax: 033-23507658, Ph: 033-23608308						
E-mail: info@antarctica-packaging.com, Website: www.antarctica-packaging.com						
Rsin Lakhs						
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result For Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year	Half Year	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	
1.	Total Income Form Operation (net)	21.99	18.32	39.19	69.55	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional Items)	(9.11)	1.39	(16.78)	(9.35)	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(9.11)	1.39	(13.24)	(0.50)	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(9.11)	1.39	(13.24)	(0.50)	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(9.11)	1.39	(13.24)	(0.50)	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1550.10	1550.10	1550.10	1550.10	
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
8.	Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs 1/- each) Basic & Diluted	(0.0058)	(0.0009)	(0.0084)	(0.0003)	

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 10th November, 2023

## TENDER NOTICE

KLJ RESOURCES LIMITED									
CIN: L67120WB1986PLC041487									
Registered office: 8, Cammack Street, Kolkata- 700 017, Phone: 011-25459706, E-mail: kljresources@kljindia.com									
Extract of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-Sep-22 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23 Unaudited	Previous Year ended 31-Mar-23 Audited	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30-Sep-22 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-23 Unaudited	Previous Year ended 31-Mar-23 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	62,739.62	97,200.71	177,022.30	382,135.43	102,099.54	109,667.55	199,880.20	439,991.55
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,262.78	(7,739.34)	2,859.19	(3,980.62)	5,368.39	(7,112.40)	3,107.65	(3,310.70)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	5,262.78	(7,739.34)	2,859.19	(3,980.62)	5,347.59	(7,107.72)	3,089.75	(3,377.42)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items) (after)	5,262.78	(6,896.96)	2,152.90	(2,930.32)	4,640.64	(6,306.20)	2,362.79	(2,471.84)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,351.72	(6,226.78)	2,440.62	(2,791.76)	4,729.58	(6,636.00)	2,670.48	(1,889.24)
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00	1,074.00
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	77,819.89	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each	-	-	20.05	(27.28)	43.21	(58.72)	22.19	(23.02)
a) Basic	49.00	(64.22)	20.05	(27.28)	43.21	(58.72)	22.19	(23.02)	
b) Diluted	49.00	(64.22)	20.05	(27.28)	43.21	(58.72)	22.19	(23.02)	

Notes:  
1. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Ind-AS) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on company's website www.kljresources.in.

For and on behalf of  
**KLJ Resources Limited**  
Sd/- (Hemant Jain)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00506995

## ধনশ্রী ইলেক্ট্রনিক্স লিমিটেড

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ব্রহ্মইপি অ্যান্ড জিপি, প্লট নং ১১-১৬, সেক্টর ৫, স্টল লেক, কলকাতা-৭০০০১১  
Email: info@rashmilighting.com, Website: www.rashmilighting.com, Ph: 033-23573617,  
Fax No.: (033) 40224036, CIN: L31103WB1987PLC042594

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩ তারিখ সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের একক/একত্রিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের একক বিবরণী

বিবরণ	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক		সমাপ্ত অর্ধবর্ষ		বছর তারিখ	
	৩০.০৯.২০২৩	৩০.০৯.২০২২	৩০.০৯.২০২৩	৩০.০৯.২০২২	৩০.০৯.২০২৩	৩০.০৯.২০২২
	অতিরিক্তসমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক	অতিরিক্তসমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক	অতিরিক্তসমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক	অতিরিক্তসমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক	অতিরিক্তসমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক	অতিরিক্তসমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক
১. রাজস্ব থেকে আয়	১,৫১৩.০৬	১,৪৮৩.০৯	১,১০২.৪৮	১,০৭৯.২২	২,৬০৬.৬১	৪,৩৫৭.৬৬
২. অন্যান্য আয়	০০.০৬	০.৯৭	১.৫৫	০.৪৮	২.৯৭	১,৫০৬.২২
৩. মোট আয় (১+২)	২,০১৩.১২	১,৪৮৪.০৬	১,১০৪.০৩	১,০৭৯.৭০	২,৬০৯.৫৮	৫,৮৬৩.৮৮
৪. ব্যয়						
১) কাঁচামালের ব্যবহার	১,০৩৩.৬৪	১,২৬২.০৭	৪৪০.৫৩	২,৬৪২.২৩	৮১১.০০	৪,৫৫৫.২৭
২) মজুরি	২৬৪.৫৬	(১৮০.৫২)	২৪৫.০৬	১৮.৫০	১২১.০০	(২২২.৮৮)
৩) মজুরি	৬৬.৫৬	৬৬.৫৬	৬৬.৫৬	৬৬.৫৬	১২১.৬২	২৬২.১৯
৪) মজুরি	৭০.৫৬	১০২.৫৬	১০২.৫৬	১১২.৫৬	২৬২.৬৮	৫২৫.৫৬
৫) মজুরি	১৬৫.৫৬	১৪১.৫৬	১১২.৫৬	১০৪.৫৬	৪৫৫.৫৬	৪৫৫.৫৬
৬) মজুরি	১০২.৫৬	১৬৫.৫৬	১৬৫.৫৬	২৬২.৬৮	৩৬২.৬৮	৩৬২.৬৮
৭) মোট ব্যয় (৪)	১,৬০২.২৪	১,৫০৭.২৪	১,০৭৯.৭০	৩,৪৬৬.২৩	৪,৬০৬.২৩	৬,১০৬.২৩
৫. লাভ/(ক্ষতি) ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়ে পূর্বে এবং কর (১-৪)	১,১১০.২০	৯৮১.৯৯	৬৪৪.৩৩	১,৮১১.৮১	১,০০৩.৩৬	৩,০৬৬.৬৬
৬. ব্যতিক্রমী বিষয়সমূহ	-	-	-	-	-	-
৭. লাভ/(ক্ষতি) করের পূর্বে	১,১১০.২০	৯৮১.৯৯	৬৪৪.৩৩	১,৮১১.৮১	১,০০৩.৩৬	৩,০৬৬.৬৬
৮. কর ব্যয়	-	-	-	-	-	-
(১) চলতি কর	২৮.২৬	১৬৮.৭৭	১৬৮.৭৭	৪৫৬.৬৬	২৭৬.৬৬	৬৬৬.৬৬
(২) বিলম্বিত কর	০.০০	০.১৭	(১.৫৫)	০.১৭	(১.৫৫)	০.১৭
৯. লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমন্বয়িত অর্থকর বিবরণ (৭-৮)	৮৮.১৯	৫২.৫৭	৫৭৫.১৬	১,৩৫৫.১৬	৭২৬.৬৬	২,৬৬৬.৬৬
১০. লাভ/(ক্ষতি) অর্থকর বিবরণ	-	-	-	-	-	-
১১. লাভ/(ক্ষতি) অর্থকর বিবরণ	-	-	-	-	-	-
১২. লাভ/(ক্ষতি) অর্থকর বিবরণ (কর পরবর্তী) (১+১১)	৮৮.১৯	৫২.৫৭	৫৭৫.১৬	১,৩৫৫.১৬	৭২৬.৬৬	২,৬৬৬.৬৬
১৩. লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সমন্বয়িত (১+১২)	৮৮.১৯	৫২.৫৭	৫৭৫.১৬	১,৩৫৫.১৬	৭২৬.৬৬	২,৬৬৬.৬৬
১৪. অন্যান্য তুলনীয় আয়	-	-	-	-	-	-
ক. (১) অর্থসেবা বা পুনঃসম্প্রদায়িত্ব করা হবার লাভ ও ক্ষতির বিবরণ	-	-	-	-	-	-
(২) আয়কর সম্পর্কিত বিবরণ বা লাভ ও ক্ষতির বিবরণ পুনঃসম্প্রদায়িত্ব করা হবার	-	-	-	-	-	-
খ. (১) অর্থসেবা বা পুনঃসম্প্রদায়িত্বিত লাভ ও ক্ষতির বিবরণ পুনঃসম্প্রদায়িত্ব করা হবার	-	-	-	-	-	-
(২) আয়কর সম্পর্কিত বিবরণ বা লাভ ও ক্ষতির বিবরণ পুনঃসম্প্রদায়িত্বিত করা হবার	-	-	-	-	-	-
মোট তুলনীয় আয় সমন্বয়িত (১০+১৪)	৮৮.১৯	৫২.৫৭	৫৭৫.১৬	১,৩৫৫.১৬	৭২৬.৬৬	২,৬৬৬.৬৬
ইউআইটি থেকে আয় (কার্যকর প্রক্রিয়া)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(১) মূল	০.৫৬	০.৫৬	০.৫৬	০.৫৬	০.৫৬	১.১২
(২) মিশ্র	০.৫৬	০.৫৬	০.৫৬	০.৫৬	০.৫৬	১.১২
১৫. মোট আয় (অর্থকর প্রক্রিয়া)	-	-	-	-	-	-
(১) মূল	-	-	-	-	-	-
(২) মিশ্র	-	-	-	-	-	-

সম্পত্তি ও দায়ের একক অনির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী

বিবরণ	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২২		বিবরণ	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২২	
	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২২	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২২		৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২২	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৩	৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২২
	(অনির্দিষ্ট)	(নির্দিষ্ট)	(অনির্দিষ্ট)	(নির্দিষ্ট)		(অনির্দিষ্ট)	(নির্দিষ্ট)	(অনির্দিষ্ট)	(নির্দিষ্ট)
<b>I. সম্পত্তি</b>					<b>ক. নগদ বুদ্ধি-কাজের থেকে</b>				
১. অ-সম্প্রদায়িত্বিত					১) নিউ লাভ/ক্ষতির পূর্বে	১৮১.৮১	১০৬.১৬	৩৬৬.৬৬	৩৬৬.৬৬
(ক) সম্পত্তি, কারখানা ও যন্ত্রপাতি	৫৭৫.১৬	৫২৬.১৬	-	-	২) কার্যকর মূল্য	-	-	-	-
(খ) কার্যকর মূল্য	-	-	-	-	৩) মূল্য	-	-	-	-
(গ) অন্যান্য অস্থাবর সম্পত্তি	-	-	-	-	৪) আর্থিক দায়	-	-	-	-
(ঘ) অন্যান্য মিলকরণ	৮.৫৬	৮.৫৬	-	-	৫) অন্যান্য মিলকরণ	-	-	-	-
(ঙ) অন্যান্য মূলধন পরিবর্তন	-	-	-	-	৬) মূলধন পরিবর্তন	-	-	-	-
(চ) অন্যান্য আর্থিক সম্পদ	২০২.৫৬	১৭২.৬৬	-	-	৭) অন্যান্য আর্থিক সম্পদ	-	-	-	-
(ছ) অন্যান্য আর্থিক সম্পদ	১০৬.৬৬	১০৬.৬৬	-	-	৮) অন্যান্য আর্থিক সম্পদ	-	-		